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05.10900 Rear winch mount + 2“ Receiver hitch Polaris Sportsman 500 / 570 / 800 (2011-...)  

SPECIFICATION 
 

Pos. Description Code Amount 

1 Winch adapter 05.10901K 1 

2 Fairlead holder  05.1202 1 

3 Trailer connector holder 05.10903 1 

4 Pipe clamp bracket 38mm OT.05.04.030 2 

5 U-bolt 38mm 14.009 2 

6 Bolt M5x40 ISO7380 OT.02.03.008 3 

7 Bolt M8x20 DIN 933 OT.02.02.180 2 

8 Washer Ø5 DIN125 OT.04.01.010 3 

9 Washer Ø8/20 SFS3738 OT.04.03.030 8 

10 Nyloc nut M5 DIN985 OT.03.02.020 3 

11 Nyloc nut M8 DIN985 OT.03.02.040 6 
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05.10900 Rear winch mount + 2“ Receiver hitch Polaris Sportsman 500 / 570 / 800 (2011-...)  

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS 
 

 

Step 1  Remove original trailer socket, numberplate holder and hitch (if installed). 

To remove numberplate holder, disconnect numberplate light plug. 
 

      
 

  
 

Step 2  Install fairlead to fairlead holder (Pos.2) and then install fairlead holder with

   winch to adapter (Pos.1). Use bolts supplied with winch. 
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Step 3  First secure the top mounts of the adapter (Pos. 5). For easier installation pull

  the bottom part of the adapter away from the ATV frame.  
NB! From MY2020 U-bolts may need some pushing/force to go over the tube 
on ATV. Newer models also may not need pipe clamp brackets (Pos. 4). 
 

 
 
 

Pos.4 not needed
on newer models!

 
 

Step 4  Install winch adapter bottom bolts. If you're using IronBaltic skidplate, 

   then release the rear installation bolts on the skidplate, to access the 
   winch adapter nuts. 
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05.10900 Rear winch mount + 2“ Receiver hitch Polaris Sportsman 500 / 570 / 800 (2011-...)  

 

Step 5  Install trailer connector plate (Pos. 3) to the ATV and trailer socket  

   to connector plate.  
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